@ /IMIOL
&7 HAKIﬂ_

7

D
1994 - 10/2000
AUDI A-4 sed. QUATTRO 12/1995 - 05/2001

AUDI A-4 avant QUATTRO Cat. No. A/010

e20 | e20*94/20*0184*00

<= ¥
_—I="t@l' J D =9,47kN
1800Kg 75Kg

D (kN) = =——————— X 0,00981

oy, /1
= o

IMIOLA HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
Tel. + 48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29
e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




30° max.

-,

75 min.

-

75 min
>

-

PN

30° max. /

Nalezy zagwarantowac przestrzen
swobodng wedtug zatgcznika VI,
rysunek 25a/b Regulaminu EKG
ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym
ciezarze catkowitym pojazdu.

The clearance specified in appendix
VII, diagram 25a/b of Regulation No.
55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at
laden weight of the vehicle.

PRZEKROJ A-A

4

100 max.

140 min. -
\\\v‘;\

32 min.

N

AR
=
{////A\ A

55 min.

o

350-420

@ L’espace libre doit etre garanti
conformement a I'annexe VII,
illustration de la reglements
55.01 CE pour un poids total en
charge autorise du vehicule.

[D > Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,
Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften
55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b
ahrleistenbei zulassigem
Gesamtgewichtdes Fahrzeuges.

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
M10 55Nm
M12 85Nm
M14 135Nm
M16 195Nm

@OKm — @IOOOKm



. Sruba M10x100-8.8; Bolt
Sruba M10x100-8.8,; Bolt Zdemontowane z samochod, Removed from the car.
Podkt. okr. D30x 210,5x 3, Plain Washer Podkt. okr. D30x 210,5x 3 ; Plain Washer

) Nakretka M10; Nut

Sruba M10x100-8.8 ; Bolt Podkt. sprez. 10,2, Spring Washer
Zdemontowane z samochod, Removed from the car.  Podkt. okr. 10,5 ; Plain Washer

Podkt. okr. D30x 210,5x 3, Plain Washer Podkt. okr. D30x 210,5x 3, Plain Washer

Sruba M 8x35-8.8; Bolt

Podkt. okr. D23x D8,5x 2 ;

Plain Washer

Podkt. sprez. 8,2 ; Spring Washer
Nakretka M12, Nut

Sruba M10x100-8.8 ; Bolft
Podkt okr. 930x 210,5x 3 ; Plain Washer

Nakretka M12; Nut
Podkt. sprez. 12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

D
Nakretka M10,; Nut B
Podkt. sprez. 10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 10,5, Plain Washer
Podkt. okr. D30x 210,5x 3, Plain Washer
Sruba M 8x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. okr. D23x 28,56x 2 ; Plain Washer
Podkt. sprez. 8,2 ; Spring Washer
Nakretka M12; Nut Sruba M12x70-8.8 ; Bolt
M12x70 2
M10x100 6
A X1 M8x35 2
M12 2
M10 2
M8 2
B X1
@23x @8,5x 2 2
/@/J C 1 @30x210,5%3 | 8
13 2
O D X1 105 2
12,2 2
8,2 2
10,2 6




1€ €L 1€8 99 8+ 1) Jaysep| uleld £ Xe'0Lg X0 o ‘ppod
V €2 eyeuloy) ‘Asatmoyy 111-96 .\QQWW\_\_ Q\W\Q ..MZQN KV\Q \v\bQQ

I0dMVH Jsysep buuds ‘70, ‘zaids w\bon\
; — N 0L eyjenyeN
<”E§\ Q NN 'ZI eyieneN jfog - 88-0/XCIN eqnig

J8ysep) buuds ' z'q ‘zaids ‘ppod
vV 9 I |
18YSep Uleld . € XG 0L X060 140 ‘PIpod
J8ysep) uield £ G'0) O pipod
Joysep buuds ' 7o) zaids ppod
IN 0L eyidiieN

E\%.&\&E aﬁm\_\_sm\m.\mx%g,%.%.%&
oend ‘ueAy vy Ipny jog [ 8'8-6exg W eqmis

18YSe/ UEId . € X6 0L X060 MO Pipod
umgmssg.cm\_osmmﬁoﬁosmmwm:m\_\_&%E%N

eyiey
jlog ' 8'8-00LX0L N eqniS

oLov

Amobojeey N

18ysep) uleld €} 1o ppod
Jsysep buds ' z'zy zaids ppod
NN ‘ZIW expduyeN

N ‘2L expeuyeN

Jsyse buuds ' z'q ‘zaids ppod
J8ysepM Uleld - Z X' 8D XEZD O Ppod
jjog ' §'8-6exg W eqnis

L Pd

@

¢ Pld ¢ Pid 18YSeM Uleld - € XG 01D X060 4O PpOd
jog ' 8'8-00LX0LN EGNIG

18ysep uleld - € XG'0LD X6 1O PiPod e e
JBI Y] WO PAAOWSY ‘POYIOWIES Z BUEMOJLOWSDT J8ysep ueld - £ Mm 0o m&.@x o Wﬂw&
jjog ' 8'8-004X04 N BqNIS }og - &'8-00LX0L N eqnig



Odkrecic zderzak.

Odkreci¢ od zderzaka uchwyty mocujace zderzak w podtuznicy (nie bedg juz wykorzystane).
Przykreci¢ zderzak do haka (pkt 1 2) Srubami M8x35 8.8.

Wsunac boki haka D do podtuznic. Poprzez technologiczne otwory w podtuznicach przykreci¢ hak
$rubami M10x100 8.8 stosujac naktadki C.

Przykrecic¢ kule i blache gniazda elektrycznego.

Podfaczyc instalacje elektryczna.

Wszystkie sruby dokreci¢ zmomentem wg tabeli.

9%
Unscrew the bumper. \

Unscrew the bumper tting handles in the metal clamp from the bumper (they will not be used any more).
Screw the bumper to the tow bar with bolts M8x35 8.8. (point 1 and 2).

Insert the sides of the tow bar D in the metal clamps. Screw the tow bar, through the technological holes
in the metal clamps, with bolts M10x100 8.8 using plates C.

Fix the ball and electric plate.

Connect the electric wires.

Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.

« Visser le pare-chocs au crocher (point 1 et 2) par les boulons M8x35 8.8.

+ Visser le crochet d'attelage et socle de prise électrique,

Serrer le pare-chocs,
Dévisser du longerons les xations de pare-chocs (elles ne seront plus utilisées).

Insérer les bords de crochet D aux longerons, Visser le crocher par les boulons M10x100 8.8 a
travers les ouvertures de longerons en utilisant les couvre-joints C

Raccorder le circuit électrique.
Serrer tous les boulons avec un couple de serrage selon tableau,

AN

« Von der Stof3stange die Verstarkungsgrie im Langstrager abschrauben ( werden nicht mehr benutzt).
. Die Stol3stange an die Tragteile (Punkt 1 und 2) mit den Schrauben M8x35 8.8 anschrauben.
+ Die Seiten des Tragteiles D in die Langstrager schieben. Durch die vom Werk aus in den Langstragern

- Die Kugel und die Steckdosenhalterung anschrauben.
- Die Elektroinstallation anschliel3en.

Die Stof3stange abschrauben. \

vorhandenen Stellen, die Anhangerkupplung mit den Schrauben M10x100 8.8 mit den Aufsatzen C
anschrauben.

Alle Schrauben mit dem in der Tabelle angegebenem Drehmoment anschrauben. /

Desmontar el parachoques.

Desenroscar los sujetadores del parachoques que fijan el mismo en el larguero (ya no se usaran).
Atornillar el parachoques a la bola (p. 1 y 2) con tornillos M8x35 8.8.

Introducir los laterales de la bola de remolque D en los largueros. A través de los orificios
tecnologicos en los largueros atornillar la bola de remolque con tornillos M10x100 8.8 empleando
placas C.

Apretar la bola y la placa eléctrica.

Conectar la instalacion eléctrica.

Apretar todos los tornillos con el par segun la tabla anterior. /







B30x310,5x3 x4

@) 10,5x1

M10 x1

.....
..

~..
~..
~..
~..,
~..
~...
~..

"~
..
..
~..







	Sheet1
	Widok rysunku1
	Widok rysunku2
	Widok rysunku3
	Widok rysunku4
	Widok rysunku5
	Widok rysunku8
	Widok rysunku9
	Widok rysunku10
	Widok rysunku11
	Widok rysunku12

	Sheet1
	Widok rysunku1

	Strona 1



